


Bombay Bicycle Club - Freedom Train Ride Ride Leader: ___________________________
Madison, Wisconsin Road Assistance: _______________________

Start: Lakeview Park, Middleton, WI Long Route continued
Go On to For Total Go On to For Total
R Bike Path 0.2 0.2 R Hwy 12 - BE CAREFUL! 0.2 37.6
L Maywood Ave 0.1 0.3 L Lehman Rd 3.1 40.7
R Amherst Rd. 0.3 0.6 L Cty W @ T (no sign) 4.3 45.0
L Century Ave 0.3 0.9 R Cty PF 1.0 46.0
R Pheasant Branch Rd 0.2 1.1
R Pheasant Branch/Old Creek Rd 2.3 3.4 L Walnut St (to Railroad Museum) 0.3 46.3
R Cty K 0.5 3.9 S Walnut St (return to downtown) 0.3 46.6
L Pheasant Branch Rd 1.0 4.9 R Cty PF/Maple St; continue on Cty PF 14.0 60.6
L Meffert Rd 0.3 5.2 L Cty C 6.4 67.0
R Kingsley Rd 1.0 6.2 S Prairie (Cty C veers sharp L) 1.1 68.1
L Woodland Ave 2.3 8.5 L Prairie continues (Wenzel goes S) 4.2 72.3
R Lodi-Springfield Rd 5.7 14.2 R Old Bluff Rd @ T (no sign) 1.2 73.5
S Latham Rd @ stop sign/red barn 1.7 15.9 L Cty PF (no sign @ crossroad; 1st L) 2.9 76.4
L Lee Rd 0.1 16.0 R Hwy 78 1.7 78.1
R Cty Y (no sign) 0.6 16.6 L Hwy 12 0.8 78.9
L Crystal Lake Rd 2.8 19.4 L Hwy 188 0.2 79.1

R Mack Rd 1.4 80.5
R Mussen Rd 0.7 20.1 R Inama Rd 1.1 81.6
S Schoppe Rd (no sign) 1.0 21.1 Med
L Hwy 60 @ T (no sign) 0.2 21.3 Short
R O'Connor Rd 2.1 23.4 S Kippley Rd 1.5 83.1 61.7 27.0
R Cty J @ T (no sign) 0.5 23.9
L E Harmon Rd (take 1st L - no sign) 0.9 24.8 R Cty KP @ T 3.0 86.1 64.7 30.0
R Hwy 188 @ T (no sign); bar on L 2.5 27.3 L Hwy 19 0.8 86.9 65.5 30.8
L Merrimac Ferry 0.2 27.5 R Cty K 9.9 96.8 75.4 40.7
L Hwy 78 0.1 27.6 R Pheasant Branch Rd 2.4 99.2 77.8 43.1
R Baraboo Rd 0.3 27.9 L Pheasant Branch/Old Creek Rd 0.2 99.4 78.0 43.3
L Cemetary/Marsh Rd (just past underpass) 2.8 30.7 L Century Ave 0.3 99.7 78.3 43.6
L Cty DL 0.8 31.5 R Amherst Rd 0.3 100.0 78.6 43.9
R Hwy 113 0.2 31.7 L Maywood Ave 0.2 100.2 78.8 44.1

R Bike path 0.2 100.4 79.0 44.3
L S Lake Rd 4.5 36.2 End:  Lakeview Park
L Ski Hi Rd 1.2 37.4

M1: Medium Route continued S1: Short Route continued
Go On to For Total Go On to For Total
L S Lake Rd 5.6 37.3 R Mussen Rd 0.7 20.1
R Park Rd 0.2 37.5 L Schoppe @ yield sign (no road sign) 1.0 21.1

L Fish Lake Rd (restroom @ park) 1.2 22.3
L Park Rd 0.2 37.7 R Hornung Rd 1.0 23.3
L S Lake Rd 5.6 43.3 L Inama Rd 2.2 25.5
R Hwy 113 0.2 43.5 S2: Return to Long Route - see above
L Cty DL 0.8 44.3
R Cemetary/Marsh Rd 2.7 47.0
R Baraboo Rd 0.3 47.3
L Hwy 78 0.1 47.4
R Merrimac Ferry 0.2 47.6 Bombay Bicycle Club Ride Rules 2012
R Hwy 188 2.5 50.1 1.  Wear a bike helmet
L Harmon Rd 0.9 51.0 2  Sign waiver if you are not a BBC member
R Cty J 0.5 51.5 3.  Stop at signals and signs
L O'Connor Rd 2.1 53.6 4.  Ride single file when required
L Hwy 60 0.2 53.8 5.  Call "car up" and "car back"
R Schoppe (continues R @ next R - no sign) 2.0 55.8 6.  Announce and pass cyclists on left
L Fish Lake Rd (restroom @ park) 1.2 57.0 7.  Respect private property
R Hornung Rd 1.0 58.0 8.  Avoid blocking traffic
L Inama Rd 2.2 60.2 Membership information: bombaybicycle.org

M2: Return to Long Route - see above

S1: Go to Short Route - see below

M1: Go to Medium Route - see below

S2: Return from Short Route

NORTH FREEDOM - Lunch @ Railroad Inn

ROXBURY - food & water @ tavern

DEVIL'S LAKE STATE PARK (N end)

M2: Return from Medium Route
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